
   
     

      
  

   

     

              

   

    

   

     

  

 

             

   

             

 

 

             

             

 

  

 

EXHIBIT A 

Lodi Unified School District 
Needham Elementary School Fire Alarm Upgrade Project 

Project: 

Architect: 

Contractor: 

FINAL CHANGE ORDER 

Needham Elementary School Fire Alarm Upgrade Project 
Rainforth Grau Architects 

Shane Brown Electric DSA App: 02-118486 

Date: 

Change Order #: 

6/1/2021 

1 -Final 

You are hereby authorized to make the following changes relative to your work on the above referenced project: 

Non-Allowance PCOs 

The Contract will be modified by Non-Allowance PCOs in the amount of: 0 $ -

Allowance No: 1 Allowance Amount: $ 40,000.00 Description: 

PCO# PCO Description Days Amount 

1 

2 

001 Add portables to Fire Alarm System 0 $ 4,732.15 

002 Credit for deleted devices 0 $ (2,600.00) 

Allowance No. 1 will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: 0 $ 2,132.15 

Cost of the above Work is to be applied against this Cash Allowance: 

Original Cash Allowance Amount: 

Allowance Modifications: 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: 

Cash Allowance Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: 

Cash Allowance Balance including this Change Order: 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

40,000.00 

(37,867.85) 

-

(2,132.15) 

-

For final settlement between Shane Brown Electric and Lodi Unified School District of all real claims including but not limited to the following: 

Original Contract Sum: $ 162,000.00 

Final Allowance Modification: $ (37,867.85) 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $ -

Contract Sum will be modified by this Change Order in the amount of: $ -

Contract Sum including this Change Order: $ 124,132.15 

Page 1 of 1 

https://124,132.15
https://37,867.85
https://162,000.00

